Limited in an amount equivalent to US $5,200,000 to be
guaranteed by the United Republic of Tanzania.

RESOLVED:

THAT the Bank shall grant a loan to Tanganyika Electric Supply
Company, Limited, to be guaranteed by the United Republic of Tanzania, in
an amount in various currencies equivalent to five million two hundred
thousand United States dollars (US $5,200,000), to mature on and prior to
January 1, 1988, to bear interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum,
and to be upon such other terms and conditions as shall be substantially
in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the form of Loan